

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1903.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1903

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1903.

60

Chapter 133.

Resolve in favor of Albion Oakes, secretary of Committee on Ways and Bridges.

Resolved. That the sum of one hundred twenty-two dollars and eighty cents be paid Albion Oakes for disbursements and services as secretary of the Committee on Ways and Bridges.

Approved March 28, 1903.

Chapter 134.

Resolve in favor of Maine Children's Home Society, Augusta.

Resolved. That the sum of twenty-five hundred dollars be and hereby is appropriated for the use of the Maine Children's Home Society, twelve hundred and fifty dollars for the year nineteen favor of. hundred and three and twelve hundred and fifty dollars for the year nineteen hundred and four, to aid in maintaining the home of said society for friendless, destitute and needy children. No part of the above appropriation to be used to pay existing debts.

Approved March 28, 1903.

Chapter 135.

Resolve in favor of Connor Plantation.

Resolved, That the sum of two thousand dollars be and hereby is appropriated for the year nineteen hundred and three to aid in the construction of a steel bridge across the Little Madawaska river in Connor plantation. The same to be expended under the direction of the county commissioners of Aroostook county. Said amount to be paid upon certificate of said commissioners to the governor and council that said bridge has been completed at a cost of not less than six thousand dollars. Should the cost of constructing said bridge be less than six thousand dollars the amount to be paid under this resolve shall not exceed one-third of the total cost. And the county of Aroostook is hereby authorized to appropriate the sum of two thousand dollars to aid in the construction of said bridge.

Approved March 28, 1908.

Maine Children's Home

Снар. 133

Albion Oakes, in favor of,

Connor Pl., in favor of,